HFP32A		MILL		<u> </u>			-					
F		TO-1594 1-92		REC	ORDA .		6-23-1	998		Patent and T	nent of Commerce rademark Office ket No. 06047.0007	
									•			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema						00747578 GNMENTS						
1.	Margg ₎	conveying part	y(ies):	Michael A Warren W Bradley D	. Stansberry	′	2. N	ame and ac	ldress of	receiving party	(ies):	
	7.1	AADE					Name:	Axxess T	echnolog	jies, Inc.		
Addition	•	(s) conveying		ttached?	Yes ⊠ No		Internal Ac	Idress:	9185 S	South Farmer Av	venue	
3. Nature a conveyance:							Street Address:					
							City: T	empe				
⊠		Assignment			Merger		State:	Arizona		Zip Code:	85284	
0		Security Agreement			Change of I	Name						
		Other					Additional	name(s) &	Address	(es) attached?		
Execution Date: May 27, 1998; May 27, 1998; May 27, 1998							□ Yes Ø No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new aplication, the execution date of the application:												
Α.	Patent	atent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):					
09/046,593							}					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ◙ No												
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:	e: Christopher P. Isaac					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40						
internal	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, al Address: L.L.P.			nner,	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)							
					Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street A	Address:	1300 I Stree	et, N.W.									
City:		Washington					8. [Deposit acc	ount num	nber: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:		DC	Zip:	2000	5-3315		<u> </u>					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.												
Christopher P. Isaac							4	17/98				
		Reg. No. 32,6	16			Sign	eture			Date		
/22/1998 TTON11 00000004 0904589 pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3												
40.00.00												

PATENT REEL: 9248 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

ENGRAVING APPARATUS

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Axxess Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1555 West 10th Place. Tempe, Arizona 85281 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns. our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof: and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Michael A. Mueller

1120 East Thunderhill Rd., Phoenix, Arizona 85048

[ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 37th day of Muy

M. Lan Ross, Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar. 30, 1999

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

State of drugue	SS.	Warren W. Stansberry 8421 West Foothill Drive, Peoria, Arizona 85382
0		Marsh Standay 27 May 98 [ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE] ([DATE)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>37</u> day Notary Public	of Ma	OFFICIAL SEAL M. ANN ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Gomm. Expires Mar. 30, 1999
County of Musepa)		Bradley D. Carlson
State of <u>dringers</u>	SS.	4115 West Meadow Drive, Glendale, Arizona 85308
U	ι	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE] 27 MAY, 98 [DATE]
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day M. W. Posse, Notary Public	of Ma	g, 1998.
		MOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar. 30, 1999

RECORDED: 06/17/1998